FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

REC(



:et No.: RD95014-A1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → →

Tab collinge P	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RHONE-POULENC SURFACTANTS AND SPECIALTIES, L.P. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: RHODIA INC.
	Address: CN-7500
	259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD.
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD //-18-98	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: CRANBURY State/Prov.: N. J.
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 08512
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 17, 1998	- Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/794,139 02/03/97	
1/24/1998 SBURNS 00000152 181169 08794139	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	
Additional numbers	; ☐ Yes 🄀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JOHN DANIEL WOOD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,146	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: RHODIA INC.	credited or debited to deposit account
CN 7500	
CN-7500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD.	·
259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	·
259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD. City: CRANBURY State/Prov.: N. J. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 08512	8. Deposit account number:
259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD. City: CRANBURY State/Prov.: N. J. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 08512 DO NOT	8. Deposit account number:
259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD. City: CRANBURY State/Prov.: N. J. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 08512 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit account number: 18-1169
259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD. City: CRANBURY State/Prov.: N. J. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 08512 DO NOT	8. Deposit account number: 18-1169 T USE THIS SPACE

PATENT

REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

MADE BY RHÔNE-POULENC SURFACTANTS AND SPECIALTIES, L. P., a corporation

having a principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, N. J., 08512 hereinafter referred

to as the ASSIGNOR, to RHODIA INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at

Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of Patent Application No. 08/794,139 together with the

good will of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of

ASSIGNOR in and to said patent application together with said good will of the business symbolized

thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE,

its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, together

with said good will of the business symbolized thereby; said patent application to be held and enjoyed by

the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And the ASSIGNOR, covenants and agrees, to execute such further and confirmatory

assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective

registrations in ASSIGNEE.

REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0463

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

RHÔNE-POULENC SURFACTANTS AND SPECIALTIES, L.P.

By: RHÔNE-POULENC SURFACTANTS AND SPECIALTIES, INC., GENERAL PARTNER

By:

John A. Shedden

Signature:

[SEAL]

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Date:

November 17, 1998

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this assignment.

RHODIA INC.

By:

John A. Shedden

[SEAL]

Title:

Signature:

Assistant Secretary

Date:

November 17, 1998

State of New Jersey)

SS:

County of Middlesex)

On this <u>Med.</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> 1998, personally appeared before me JOHN A. SHEDDEN personally known, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and said that he is ASSISTANT SECRETARY of RHONE-POULENC SURFACTANTS AND SPECIALTIES, L. P. and RHODIA INC., the corporations described; that he executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporations; that the seals affixed to said instrument are the corporate seals; and that the execution and delivery of this assignment was authorized by such corporations.

[SEAL]

Oussella C Kanbarko Notary Public

> PRISCILLA C. LOMBARDO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2002

> > PATENT REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 11/18/1998